Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493
Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 410 360 360 - - _—
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60 - - - —
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 - - —
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of
Socially students No. of No. of No. of
Within Outside Outside Economica Challenged receiving full students students students who

All No. of No. of State State Country Ily receiving full receiving full

program Male Female Total (Includi (Includi (Includi Backward (SC+ST+O tl."twn fee tuition fee  tuition fee a.re.“"t
Studen . BC reimbursem _ . . receiving full
sof all Studen Studen ng male ng male ng male (Including . reimbursem reimbursem o
ts Including ent from the tuition fee
years) ts ts & & & male & ent from ent from the .
male & State and e . reimbursem
female) female) female) female) Institution Private
female) Central . ent
Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3
Years 959 959 959 0 0 652 307 768 0 0 191
Program(
s)]
PG [2
Years 8 85 85 0 0 19 66 59 0 0 26
Program(
5)]
PG [3
Years 116 116 116 0 0 72 44 13 0 0 103
Program(
s)]

Placement & Higher Studies



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students

No. of

No. of first year No. of first year

Academic students intake students admitted Academic . g.raduatlflg n students
Year . . Year minimum stipulated
in the year in the year . placed
time
(2013-14) 360 271 (2015-16) 256 56
(2014-15) 360 269 (2016-17) 245 70
(2015-16) 360 338 (2017-18) 228 72
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
. No. of first year No. of first year . No. of Stl.ldel.lts No. of
Academic . students Academic graduating in
students intake . . . . students
Year . admitted in the Year minimum stipulated
in the year . placed
year time

(2014-15) 60 40 (2015-16) 40 7
(2015-16) 60 60 (2016-17) 60 41
(2016-17) 60 38 (2017-18) 37 14

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

Median salary of placed
graduates per annum
(Amount in Rs.)

181200 (ONE LAKH
EIGHT ONE THOUSAND 2
TWO HUNDRED)

194400 (ONE LAKH
NINTY FOUR
THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED)

169200 (ONE LAKH
SIXTY NINE THOUSAND 0
TWO HUNDRED)

No. of students

Median salary of placed

graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for

248303 (TWO LAKH FOURTY
EIGHT THOUSAN THREE
HUNDRED AND THREE)

178200 (ONE LAKH
SEVENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED)

222000 (TWO LAKHS
TWENTY TWO THOUSAND)

0

0

Higher Studies



No. of students

Academic No. of ﬁr§t year  No. of first year - Academic graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students intake students admitted . . students . selected for
Year . . Year minimum stipulated graduates (Amount in Rs.) . .
in the year in the year time placed Higher Studies
171000 (ONE LAKH
(2013-14) 60 29 (2015-16) 29 2 SEVENTY ONE 0
THOUSAND)
145200 (ONE LAKH
FOURTY FIVE
(2014-15) 60 30 (2016-17) 27 1 THOUSAND TWO 0
HUNDRED)
(2015-16) 60 51 (2017-18) 49 0 0 (Zero) 0
Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493
Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women
Faculty Details
Experience Currently Joining Leaving Association
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification P Associated working with g &
(In Months) LS Date  Date type
Last Year  institution?
CHAGANTI RAMA . 16-06-
1 RAO 42 Lecturer Male M. Phil 214 Yes Yes 2001 Regular
BADDURI USHA 15-06-
2 RANI 36 Lecturer Female MCA 86 Yes Yes 2011 Regular
BHOOMA 07-06-
3 BHAGYALAKSHMI 29 Lecturer Female MCA 74 Yes Yes 2012 T Regular
BONTHU NAGA 15-06-
4 TYOTHIRMATI 30 Lecturer Female MCA 37 Yes Yes 2015 Regular
s BUSLJOYCE 54 Lecturer  Female M.Sc. 154 Yes Yes 1507+ Regular

NIRMALA JYOTHI 1999



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

KUMARI

CHAKARAJAMULA
GOWTHAMI

DAMMAI SWARNA
CHARANI RAI

DAVALA SIMON

DESARAJU
SANDHYA RANI

DHULIPALLA
VENKATA RAMANA

DODDA ANITHA

GOLLA ANITHA
BHANU

GORRE VIJAYA
LAKSHMI

GUDISEVA SAROJA

IRUGULA ADI
LAKSHMI

JONNALAGADDA
PRAMEELA RANI

KARUMANCHI
SWATHI

KATARI ANANDA
KUMAR

KATTA VANAJA

KONDRU
VIDYADHARI

MANDURI PRABHU
PRAVEENA

29

42

42

41

40

39

40

41

28

45

32

28

39

35

37

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female MCA
Female MCA
Male M.Sc.
Female M.Sc.
Female MCA
Female M.LISc
Female M.Sc.
Female M.Sc.
Female MBA
Female M.A
Female M. Phil
Female M.Sc(Phy)
Male M.A
Female M. Sc.
Female M.Sc.

Female M.Sc.

86

134

130

154

74

128

142

152

230

40

250

94

74

158

118

106

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-

2011
15-06-
2007

16-06-

2014
01-07-
2013

07-06-

2012
12-07-
2013

06-06-

2013
20-06-
2011

07-06-

2010
04-06-
2015

16-06-

1999
14-06-
2010

10-06-

2016
16-06-
2008

07-06-

2012
03-07-
2013

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



11-06-

22  MEKA ANJANA DEVI 45 Lecturer Female M. Phil 251 Yes Yes 2015 -- Regular
23 MEKALA USHA RANI 39 Lecturer Female MCA 122 Yes Yes 38_136- - Regular
PERUMALLA 07-06-
24 SANDHYA 36 Lecturer Female M.A 142 Yes Yes 2012 -- Regular
25 POTTURIRAJESWARI 54 Lecturer ~ Female M.A 298 Yes Yes 33'0096' Regular
RUDRAPTI SHARON . 16-06-
26 ROSE 48 Lecturer Female M. Phil 262 Yes Yes 1999 -- Regular
SHAIK MAHABOOB . 01-07-
27 SUBHANI 47 Lecturer Male M. Phil 250 Yes Yes 1998 Regular
SHAIK MAHABOOB 12-06-
28 SUBHANI 33 Lecturer Male M.COM 62 Yes Yes 2013 -- Regular
GANJI BALA SHOW . 01-06-
29 REDDY 43  Other Male M. Phil 120 No Yes 017 Regular
BOMMAREDDY . . 05-06-
30 MAHA LAKSHMI 24 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 13 No Yes 2017 Regular
Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493
Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
132482 121868 135973 (ONE
Librar (ONE LAKH (ONE LAKH LAKH
y THIRTY TWENTY  THIRTY
TWO ONE FIVE



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Utilised Utilised

Amount Amount Amount
THOUSAND THOUSAND THOUSAND
FOUR EIGHT NINE
EIGHTY SIXTY SEVENTY
TWO) EIGHT) THREE)
268492 286215
(TWO (TWO 96303
SIXTY LAKH (NINTY SIX
EIGHT EIGHTY THOUSAND
THOUSAND SIX THREE
FOUR THOUSAND ZERO
NINETY TWO THREE)
TWO) FIFTEEN)

222503 197549
(TWO (ONE LAKH izl'gf (ONE
LAKHS NINTY SEVENTEEN
TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND
TWO THOUSAND THREE
THOUSAND FIVE SEVENTY
FIVE ZERO FOURTY FIVE)
THREE) NINE)
9169181 ?SISCZ%I?Y 7746195
(NINTY EIGHT (SEVENTY
ONE LAKH LAKHS SEVEN
SIXTY FIFTY LAKHS
NINE SEVEN FOURTY
THOUSAND THOUSAND SIX
ONE TWO THOUSAND
EIGHTY ONE NINTY
ONE) SEVENTY FIVE)
THREE)
1028250 934458 643590 (SIX



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

maintenance of hostels and allied services) (TEN (NINE LAKHS
LAKHS LAKHS FOURTY
TWENTY FOURTY  THREE

EIGHT FOUR THOUSAND
THOUSAND THOUSAND FIVE
TWO FOUR NINTY)
FIFTY) FIFTY

EIGHT)
115289 113678 101834 (ONE

(ONE LAKH (ONE LAKH

FIFTEEN  THIRTEEN Ifﬁlégs(i\g[)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops THOUSAND THOUSAND EIGHT
TWO SIX THIRTY
EIGHTY SEVENTY FOUR)
NINE) EIGHT)

Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493
Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to

another for handicapped students? No
Yes, less than 40% of the

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? buildings



