Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493

Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	410	360	360			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All program s of all years)	Male	No. of Female Studen ts	1 0tai Studen	`	State (Includi	Country (Includi	Economica lly Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from the Private Bodies	receiving full
UG [3 Years Program( s)]	0	959	959	959	0	0	652	307	768	0	0	191
PG [2 Years Program( s)]	0	85	85	85	0	0	19	66	59	0	0	26
PG [3 Years Program( s)]	0	116	116	116	0	0	72	44	13	0	0	103

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	360	271	(2015-16)	256	56	181200 (ONE LAKH EIGHT ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	2
(2014-15)	360	269	(2016-17)	245	70	194400 (ONE LAKH NINTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)	0
(2015-16)	360	338	(2017-18)	228	72	169200 (ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	etildente	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	60	40	(2015-16)	40	7	248303 (TWO LAKH FOURTY EIGHT THOUSAN THREE HUNDRED AND THREE)	0
(2015-16)	60	60	(2016-17)	60	41	178200 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	0
(2016-17)	60	38	(2017-18)	37	14	222000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	60	29	(2015-16)	29	2	171000 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND)	0
(2014-15)	60	30	(2016-17)	27	1	145200 (ONE LAKH FOURTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	0
(2015-16)	60	51	(2017-18)	49	0	0 (Zero)	0

Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493

Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women

## Faculty Details

Srno	o Name	Ag	e Designation	Gender Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	CHAGANTI RAMA RAO	42	Lecturer	Male M. Phil	214	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2001		Regular
2	BADDURI USHA RANI	36	Lecturer	Female MCA	86	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2011		Regular
3	BHOOMA BHAGYALAKSHMI	29	Lecturer	Female MCA	74	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2012		Regular
4	BONTHU NAGA JYOTHIRMAI	30	Lecturer	Female MCA	37	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015		Regular
5	BUSI JOYCE NIRMALA JYOTHI	54	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	154	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1999		Regular

	KUMARI								
6	CHAKARAJAMULA GOWTHAMI	29	Lecturer	Female MCA	86	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2011	Regular
7	DAMMAI SWARNA CHARANI RAI	42	Associate Professor	Female MCA	134	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2007	Regular
8	DAVALA SIMON	42	Lecturer	Male M.Sc.	130	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2014	Regular
9	DESARAJU SANDHYA RANI	41	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	154	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	Regular
10	DHULIPALLA VENKATA RAMANA	31	Lecturer	Female MCA	74	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2012	Regular
11	DODDA ANITHA	40	Other	Female M.LISc	128	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2013	Regular
12	GOLLA ANITHA BHANU	39	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	142	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2013	Regular
13	GORRE VIJAYA LAKSHMI	40	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	152	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2011	Regular
14	GUDISEVA SAROJA	41	Lecturer	Female MBA	230	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2010	Regular
15	IRUGULA ADI LAKSHMI	28	Lecturer	Female M.A	40	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2015	Regular
16	JONNALAGADDA PRAMEELA RANI	45	Lecturer	Female M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1999	Regular
17	KARUMANCHI SWATHI	32	Lecturer	Female M.Sc(Phy)	94	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2010	Regular
18	KATARI ANANDA KUMAR	28	Lecturer	Male M.A	74	No	Yes	10-06- 2016	Regular
19	KATTA VANAJA	39	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	158	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	Regular
20	KONDRU VIDYADHARI	35	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	118	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2012	Regular
21	MANDURI PRABHU PRAVEENA	37	Lecturer	Female M.Sc.	106	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2013	Regular

22	MEKA ANJANA DEVI	45	Lecturer	Female	e M. Phil	251	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2015	 Regular
23	MEKALA USHA RANI	39	Lecturer	Female	e MCA	122	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2014	 Regular
24	PERUMALLA SANDHYA	36	Lecturer	Female	e M.A	142	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2012	 Regular
25	POTTURI RAJESWARI	54	Lecturer	Female	e M.A	298	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2009	 Regular
26	RUDRAPTI SHARON ROSE	48	Lecturer	Female	e M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1999	 Regular
27	SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI	47	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998	 Regular
28	SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI	33	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	62	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2013	 Regular
29	GANJI BALA SHOW REDDY	43	Other	Male	M. Phil	120	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
30	BOMMAREDDY MAHA LAKSHMI	24	Lecturer	Female	e M.Sc.(Microbiology)	13	No	Yes	05-06- 2017	 Regular

Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493

Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years						
Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16			
	Utilised	Utilised	Utilised			
	Amount	Amount	Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on building	ings)					
	132482	121868	135973 (ONE			
Library	(ONE LAKH (ONE L					
Library	THIRTY	<b>TWENTY</b>	THIRTY			
	TWO	ONE	FIVE			

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	FOUR EIGHTY TWO) 268492 (TWO SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR NINETY	THOUSAND TWO	NINE SEVENTY THREE) 96303 (NINTY SIX THOUSAND THREE
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	TWO) 222503 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE ZERO THREE)		117375 (ONE LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE SEVENTY FIVE)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	9169181 (NINTY ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND ONE EIGHTY ONE)	8857273 (EIGHTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO SEVENTY THREE)	7746195 (SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS FOURTY SIX THOUSAND ONE NINTY FIVE)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding	1028250	934458	643590 (SIX

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised	Utilised	Utilised
	Amount	Amount	Amount
maintenance of hostels and allied services)	(TEN	(NINE	LAKHS
	LAKHS	LAKHS	FOURTY
	<b>TWENTY</b>	FOURTY	THREE
	EIGHT	FOUR	THOUSAND
	THOUSAND	THOUSAND	FIVE
	TWO	FOUR	NINTY)
	FIFTY)	FIFTY	
		EIGHT)	
	115289	113678	101834 (ONE
	`	(ONE LAKH	LAKH ONE
	FIFTEEN	THIRTEEN	THOUSAND
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops		THOUSAND	EIGHT
	TWO	SIX	THIRTY
	EIGHTY	SEVENTY	FOUR)
	NINE)	EIGHT)	)
Institute ID: IR-C-C-39493			
Institute Name: St. Ann's College for Women			
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students			
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		Not available	

No

buildings

Yes, less than 40% of the

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

another for handicapped students?